TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nordiag ASA		07/23/2012	CORPORATION: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOTRIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	Unit 13/14 Holly Avenue	
Internal Address:	Stillorgan Industrial Park, Blackrock	
City:	Co. Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3791873	NORDIAG
Registration Number:	2896530	BUGS'N BEADS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122182200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2122182100

Email: wolsen@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Warren E. Olsen

Address Line 1: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04262.000100

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Edward E. Vassallo, Warren E. Olsen

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0473

00 379′

CH CEF

900234521

Address Line 1: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 2: 17th Floor
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104-3800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Warren E. Olsen, Reg No. 27,290

Signature: /warreneolsen/

Date: 09/27/2012

Total Attachments: 1
source=04262.000100 BIOTRIN 072312 TM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0474

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 23th day of July 2012

Between

NorDiag ASA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway with registered address at Frysjaveien 40, N-0884 Oslo, Norway

(hereinafter called "the Assignor")

of the one part

and

BIOTRIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ireland with registered address at Unit 13/14 Holly Avenue, Stillorgan Industrial Park, Blackrock, Dublin, Ireland

(hereinafter called "the Assignee")

of the other part

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the registered proprietor of the following US Trade Marks (hereinafter called "the said trademarks") the particulars whereof are indicated herebelow:

No. 3791873 "NORDIAG" No. 2896530 BUGS'N BEADS

AND WHEREAS the Assignor agreed to transfer all its rights in and to the said trademarks to the Assignee;

AND WHEREAS both the Assignor and the Assignee wish to have the assignment of the said trademarks recorded;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the said trademark, with the understanding that the Assignee shall take the necessary steps to record the assignment with the USPTO.

NorDiag ASA

RECORDED: 09/27/2012

BIOTRIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0475